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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Wettkampf 21 Damen, 200m Brust allg. Kategorie
01.06.2024 - 13:45 Rangliste Vorläufe
Punkte: FINA 2024

Rang Jg. Zeit Pkt. 50m 100m 150m 200m

Age-Group 1

1. WÜST, Aurelia 13 LIMM 3:03.33 422 41.62 47.42 48.52 45.77
2. KALOUSKOVA, Nicole 13 LIMM 3:20.66 322 46.22 53.01 51.94 49.49
3. MÜTTEL, Sophie 13 LIMM 3:21.58 317 44.01 51.17 53.85 52.55
4. BRÜGGER, Sara 13 Schwimmklub Bern 3:32.51 271 47.90 55.75 55.19 53.67
5. FREY, Ava 13 LIMM 3:57.79 193 * 54.67 1:01.38 1:01.91 59.83

Age-Group 2

1. REICHENSTEIN, Momoco12 LIMM 2:53.14 501 38.19 45.01 45.12 44.82
2. LAKHDHER, Yara 11 SC Winterthur 2:56.46 473 39.33 45.46 46.90 44.77
3. SCHEURER, Aurelia 11 Biel 2:56.51 473 39.29 45.31 46.03 45.88
4. MIHÁLSZKI, Emilia 11 Region Ostschweiz 2:59.46 450 39.86 45.66 46.04 47.90
5. VIDAKOVIC, Téa 11 Natation Sportive Genève 3:00.55 442 41.19 46.67 46.71 45.98
6. HAUTLE, Elina 11 Region Ostschweiz 3:02.44 428 41.78 47.33 47.71 45.62
7. BERGER, Julia 11 Stl 3:03.95 418 41.60 47.27 47.35 47.73
8. VIERO, Ilária 11 LIMM 3:05.08 410 41.25 47.57 48.88 47.38
9. BAYER, Emma Sophie 12 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil3:05.88 405 41.09 47.69 49.27 47.83

10. FARINA, Lavinia 11 SV Baar 3:07.66 393 43.91 47.97 47.81 47.97
11. FRITSCHI, Sofie 11 Berner Oberland 3:09.09 384 42.75 48.52 48.88 48.94
12. ORTEGA, Emma 11 SC Thalwil 3:11.05 373 43.84 50.79 48.93 47.49
13. SALEH, Lynn 11 Lebanon 3:11.81 368 40.46 48.18 51.79 51.38
14. SKIPARYTĖ, Danielė 11 Klaipėdos Gintaro SC 3:14.15 355 43.20 50.06 51.25 49.64
15. HASLER, Anna Sofia 12 Sgli 3:14.84 351 43.04 50.76 50.69 50.35
16. GÜNTHER, Giulia Sarai 11 Swim Regio Solothurn 3:15.71 347 45.52 49.62 50.44 50.13
17. BHOGARAJU, Eira 12 Natation Sportive Genève 3:15.82 346 43.57 50.15 50.57 51.53
18. ARCHIPOVAITĖ , A. 12 Klaipėdos Gintaro SC 3:16.97 340 45.19 50.62 52.37 48.79
19. JAKOB, Lielle 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 3:18.51 332 46.74 50.85 50.98 49.94
20. GROSSWILER, Andrina Lea12 Schwimmclub Romanshorn3:18.56 332 46.03 51.04 51.10 50.39
21. BIRCHER, Manon 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 3:18.93 330 44.56 51.19 52.07 51.11
22. HANAK, Nela 12 Schwimmclub Fricktal 3:19.32 328 44.87 51.74 51.51 51.20
23. BOUNAMEAUX, Emilie 12 Club de natation Delémont 3:21.88 316 43.94 52.71 52.62 52.61
24. BRUNS, Mailey Sue 11 Swim Regio Solothurn 3:22.02 315 44.41 52.06 53.16 52.39
25. SCHWARZ, Carolina 12 LIMM 3:25.14 301 47.06 53.47 53.25 51.36
26. ISCH, Livia 11 Schwimmklub Bern 3:26.83 294 46.93 52.89 54.83 52.18
27. HUTTER, Celine 11 Schwimmverein Wädenswil3:31.31 275 46.22 53.94 55.82 55.33
28. UNTERNAEHRER, Selina12 Schwimmclub Fricktal 3:33.29 268 * 48.14 55.45 55.28 54.42
29. SCHNEIDER, Olivia 12 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 3:43.12 234 * 49.36 57.27 58.37 58.12

Youth

1. HALLER, Rahel 09 Berner Oberland 2:46.00 568 Q 37.68 42.86 43.35 42.11
2. ZURBRIGGEN, Mia 09 Schwimmklub Bern 2:47.12 557 Q 38.41 43.75 43.43 41.53
3. BAYEVSKY, Emily 09 LIMM 2:47.31 555 Q 38.30 43.39 42.65 42.97
4. ZDRAHAL, Liel 10 SC Uster 2:49.97 529 Q 38.81 42.61 44.56 43.99
5. KOBLER, Liena 10 SV Baar 2:51.15 519 R 38.71 43.81 43.80 44.83
6. DE FEZZA, Yara 10 LIMM 2:51.52 515 R 38.04 42.69 45.24 45.55
7. GYGER, Janine 10 SC Winterthur 2:52.12 510 38.93 43.39 45.01 44.79
8. BENELLI, Lou Anna 10 Schwimmklub Bern 2:53.95 494 39.69 44.85 44.55 44.86
9. CHRISTEN, Stefanie 09 Swim Regio Solothurn 2:54.32 491 39.30 44.65 45.80 44.57

10. HOEFLAKEN, Mia 10 SC Uster 2:55.05 485 39.53 45.29 44.88 45.35
11. SENDUR, Elin Julia 09 SV Baar 2:56.13 476 39.87 46.59 45.52 44.15
12. WOHLGENSINGER, Florina10 Region Ostschweiz 2:56.17 475 39.39 45.78 46.21 44.79
13. SCHWAB, Aline Charlotte 10 Schwimmklub Bern 2:57.14 468 41.00 45.43 45.66 45.05
14. SKOLIK, Marie 09 SV Baar 2:59.01 453 40.05 45.86 46.63 46.47
15. MAURI, Aisha 10 LIMM 2:59.10 452 41.10 46.97 46.07 44.96
16. SALADIN, Tara 10 Region Ostschweiz 3:00.25 444 40.57 46.44 46.54 46.70
17. ENON, Mathilde 09 C.N Du Florival 3:00.52 442 40.93 47.09 45.98 46.52
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Wettkampf 21, Mädchen, 200m Brust, Vorlauf, Youth

Rang Jg. Zeit Pkt. 50m 100m 150m 200m

18. ZURBUCHEN, Nora 09 Scr 3:01.65 434 41.35 46.96 47.13 46.21
19. WÜRGLER, Lea 09 Swim Regio Solothurn 3:01.68 433 42.74 47.32 45.68 45.94
20. ECKERLEN, Aurore 10 C.N Du Florival 3:02.57 427 39.79 45.82 47.83 49.13
21. MASSMANN, Simona 10 Stl 3:02.66 427 40.98 46.89 47.36 47.43
22. BERIE, Aline 09 Scsh 3:02.73 426 41.20 46.18 47.99 47.36
23. BERIE, Florence 10 Scsh 3:02.79 426 42.69 46.49 47.08 46.53
24. WHEELER, Ruby 10 SV Baar 3:03.01 424 41.75 46.59 46.98 47.69
25. RAUSCH, Lara 09 Schwimmverein Wädenswil3:03.38 422 42.50 47.15 48.08 45.65
26. PALMA, Giulianita 09 LIMM 3:05.11 410 42.69 49.20 46.51 46.71
27. KÜBLER, Norah 09 SC Thalwil 3:05.50 407 42.10 46.85 48.50 48.05
28. ZSCHOCKE, Ilka 10 LIMM 3:14.11 355 * 41.34 48.34 51.99 52.44

OPEN

1. CALLINSWOOD, O. 03 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:41.57 617 Q 37.11 40.53 41.72 42.21
2. LIESCH, Fiona 06 Schwimmclub Liestal 2:45.83 570 Q 37.30 41.97 43.17 43.39
3. HALLER, Rahel 09 Berner Oberland 2:46.00 568 Q 37.68 42.86 43.35 42.11
4. ZURBRIGGEN, Mia 09 Schwimmklub Bern 2:47.12 557 Q 38.41 43.75 43.43 41.53
5. MENZI, Nola 08 Region Ostschweiz 2:47.13 557 Q 37.81 41.39 43.43 44.50
6. BAYEVSKY, Emily 09 LIMM 2:47.31 555 Q 38.30 43.39 42.65 42.97
7. SCHÄFER, Anna Rhea 07 Swim Regio Solothurn 2:48.80 541 Q 39.26 42.96 43.39 43.19
8. ZDRAHAL, Liel 10 SC Uster 2:49.97 529 Q 38.81 42.61 44.56 43.99
9. KOBLER, Liena 10 SV Baar 2:51.15 519 R 38.71 43.81 43.80 44.83

10. DE FEZZA, Yara 10 LIMM 2:51.52 515 R 38.04 42.69 45.24 45.55
11. BRUHIN, Anina 06 SV Baar 2:51.65 514 40.01 44.28 43.16 44.20
12. GYGER, Janine 10 SC Winterthur 2:52.12 510 38.93 43.39 45.01 44.79
13. LANG, Emma 08 SC Winterthur 2:52.94 503 37.67 43.84 45.55 45.88
14. REICHENSTEIN, Momoco12 LIMM 2:53.14 501 38.19 45.01 45.12 44.82
15. ALJIMOVIC, Samina 07 Sgli 2:53.40 499 38.65 44.45 44.61 45.69
16. BENELLI, Lou Anna 10 Schwimmklub Bern 2:53.95 494 39.69 44.85 44.55 44.86
17. SCHLUMPF, Leonore 08 SC Uster 2:54.26 491 38.36 44.23 45.68 45.99
18. CHRISTEN, Stefanie 09 Swim Regio Solothurn 2:54.32 491 39.30 44.65 45.80 44.57
19. HIBBELN, Katharina 05 Region Ostschweiz 2:54.70 488 40.00 44.54 45.12 45.04
20. HOEFLAKEN, Mia 10 SC Uster 2:55.05 485 39.53 45.29 44.88 45.35
21. SENDUR, Elin Julia 09 SV Baar 2:56.13 476 39.87 46.59 45.52 44.15
22. WOHLGENSINGER, Florina10 Region Ostschweiz 2:56.17 475 39.39 45.78 46.21 44.79
23. LAKHDHER, Yara 11 SC Winterthur 2:56.46 473 39.33 45.46 46.90 44.77
24. SCHEURER, Aurelia 11 Biel 2:56.51 473 39.29 45.31 46.03 45.88
25. SCHWAB, Aline Charlotte 10 Schwimmklub Bern 2:57.14 468 41.00 45.43 45.66 45.05
26. ZDRAHAL, Ellen 07 SC Uster 2:57.28 467 38.88 44.93 46.19 47.28
27. ZINGG, Muriel 08 Schwimmverein Wädenswil2:58.25 459 40.21 45.85 46.80 45.39
28. SKOLIK, Marie 09 SV Baar 2:59.01 453 40.05 45.86 46.63 46.47
29. MAURI, Aisha 10 LIMM 2:59.10 452 41.10 46.97 46.07 44.96
30. MIHÁLSZKI, Emilia 11 Region Ostschweiz 2:59.46 450 39.86 45.66 46.04 47.90
31. PITZER, Anna 05 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:59.51 449 * 41.46 45.95 45.68 46.42
32. DIBBERN, Lucia 07 Schwimmklub Bern 2:59.63 448 * 41.02 45.51 46.42 46.68
33. SALADIN, Tara 10 Region Ostschweiz 3:00.25 444 40.57 46.44 46.54 46.70
34. ENON, Mathilde 09 C.N Du Florival 3:00.52 442 40.93 47.09 45.98 46.52
35. VIDAKOVIC, Téa 11 Natation Sportive Genève 3:00.55 442 41.19 46.67 46.71 45.98
36. SCHNEIDER, Jana 04 SC Thalwil 3:01.38 436 * 40.87 46.33 46.63 47.55
37. ZURBUCHEN, Nora 09 Scr 3:01.65 434 41.35 46.96 47.13 46.21
38. WÜRGLER, Lea 09 Swim Regio Solothurn 3:01.68 433 42.74 47.32 45.68 45.94
39. CAMIJN, Moana 08 Sgli 3:02.29 429 * 40.52 46.78 47.18 47.81
40. KAPP, Lia 08 Biel 3:02.33 429 * 41.27 46.76 46.79 47.51
41. BOUDET-BROBECKER, I.08 Dauphins De St-Louis 3:02.38 428 * 41.60 46.57 46.99 47.22
42. HAUTLE, Elina 11 Region Ostschweiz 3:02.44 428 41.78 47.33 47.71 45.62
43. ECKERLEN, Aurore 10 C.N Du Florival 3:02.57 427 39.79 45.82 47.83 49.13
44. MASSMANN, Simona 10 Stl 3:02.66 427 40.98 46.89 47.36 47.43
45. DÉVERIN, Soyala 07 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 3:02.73 426 * 42.73 47.39 47.22 45.39

BERIE, Aline 09 Scsh 3:02.73 426 41.20 46.18 47.99 47.36
47. BERIE, Florence 10 Scsh 3:02.79 426 42.69 46.49 47.08 46.53
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Wettkampf 21, Damen, 200m Brust, Vorlauf, OPEN

Rang Jg. Zeit Pkt. 50m 100m 150m 200m

48. WHEELER, Ruby 10 SV Baar 3:03.01 424 41.75 46.59 46.98 47.69
49. WÜST, Aurelia 13 LIMM 3:03.33 422 41.62 47.42 48.52 45.77
50. RAUSCH, Lara 09 Schwimmverein Wädenswil3:03.38 422 42.50 47.15 48.08 45.65
51. BERGER, Julia 11 Stl 3:03.95 418 41.60 47.27 47.35 47.73
52. VIERO, Ilária 11 LIMM 3:05.08 410 41.25 47.57 48.88 47.38
53. PALMA, Giulianita 09 LIMM 3:05.11 410 42.69 49.20 46.51 46.71
54. KÜBLER, Norah 09 SC Thalwil 3:05.50 407 42.10 46.85 48.50 48.05
55. BRUGGER, Elodie 08 Stl 3:05.80 405 * 41.67 47.32 48.98 47.83
56. BAYER, Emma Sophie 12 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil3:05.88 405 41.09 47.69 49.27 47.83
57. FARINA, Lavinia 11 SV Baar 3:07.66 393 43.91 47.97 47.81 47.97
58. EGGER, Linda 07 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 3:07.96 391 * 42.83 48.94 48.59 47.60
59. FRITSCHI, Sofie 11 Berner Oberland 3:09.09 384 42.75 48.52 48.88 48.94
60. ORTEGA, Emma 11 SC Thalwil 3:11.05 373 43.84 50.79 48.93 47.49
61. SALEH, Lynn 11 Lebanon 3:11.81 368 40.46 48.18 51.79 51.38
62. ZSCHOCKE, Ilka 10 LIMM 3:14.11 355 * 41.34 48.34 51.99 52.44
63. SKIPARYTĖ, Danielė 11 Klaipėdos Gintaro SC 3:14.15 355 43.20 50.06 51.25 49.64
64. SIGRIST, Aline 08 SC Uster 3:14.59 353 * 42.20 50.48 51.22 50.69
65. HASLER, Anna Sofia 12 Sgli 3:14.84 351 43.04 50.76 50.69 50.35
66. GÜNTHER, Giulia Sarai 11 Swim Regio Solothurn 3:15.71 347 45.52 49.62 50.44 50.13
67. BHOGARAJU, Eira 12 Natation Sportive Genève 3:15.82 346 43.57 50.15 50.57 51.53
68. ARCHIPOVAITĖ , A. 12 Klaipėdos Gintaro SC 3:16.97 340 45.19 50.62 52.37 48.79
69. JAKOB, Lielle 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 3:18.51 332 46.74 50.85 50.98 49.94
70. GROSSWILER, Andrina Lea12 Schwimmclub Romanshorn3:18.56 332 46.03 51.04 51.10 50.39
71. BIRCHER, Manon 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 3:18.93 330 44.56 51.19 52.07 51.11
72. HANAK, Nela 12 Schwimmclub Fricktal 3:19.32 328 44.87 51.74 51.51 51.20
73. KALOUSKOVA, Nicole 13 LIMM 3:20.66 322 46.22 53.01 51.94 49.49
74. MÜTTEL, Sophie 13 LIMM 3:21.58 317 44.01 51.17 53.85 52.55
75. BOUNAMEAUX, Emilie 12 Club de natation Delémont 3:21.88 316 43.94 52.71 52.62 52.61
76. BRUNS, Mailey Sue 11 Swim Regio Solothurn 3:22.02 315 44.41 52.06 53.16 52.39
77. SCHWARZ, Carolina 12 LIMM 3:25.14 301 47.06 53.47 53.25 51.36
78. ISCH, Livia 11 Schwimmklub Bern 3:26.83 294 46.93 52.89 54.83 52.18
79. HUTTER, Celine 11 Schwimmverein Wädenswil3:31.31 275 46.22 53.94 55.82 55.33
80. BRÜGGER, Sara 13 Schwimmklub Bern 3:32.51 271 47.90 55.75 55.19 53.67
81. UNTERNAEHRER, Selina12 Schwimmclub Fricktal 3:33.29 268 * 48.14 55.45 55.28 54.42
82. SARRABEZOLLES, Louise90 Schwimmverein beider Basel3:33.49 267 47.32 53.68 55.42 57.07
83. SCHNEIDER, Olivia 12 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 3:43.12 234 * 49.36 57.27 58.37 58.12
84. FREY, Ava 13 LIMM 3:57.79 193 * 54.67 1:01.38 1:01.91 59.83

30 - 34 Jahre

1. SARRABEZOLLES, Louise90 Schwimmverein beider Basel3:33.49 267 47.32 53.68 55.42 57.07


